## Government of West Bengal

Office of the Principal Nursing Officer Nursing Training school Barasat, North 24-Parganas District Hospital Phone No.(033) 2552-5292

Memo No-NTS-20/BST/42

Dated: - 21/01/2020

## TENDER

Sealed Tender is hereby invited from the Bonafide Dealers/Firms/Government Contractors/General Order Suppliers to Supply and install the item to the office of the Principal Nursing Officer, GNM Training School, District Hospital, Barasat, North 24 Pgs. Rates are to be quoted on your letter pad.

The last date of submission of Tender will be on 06/02/2020 within 11-30 A.M & the said Tender will be open on the same date i.e. on 06/02/2020 at 11-30A.M.

- 1. DT/2200- Advanced Multi Function Full Body Nursing Mankin
- 2. DT/CPR180S- Half Body CPR with Monitor
- 3. DT/K-Dental Model
- 4. DT/Baby Sac- Baby Sac
- 5. Pelvis with Cloth Baby
- 6. Sterliser
- 7. Foam Mattress

(All Mankin are made in Korea)

N.B.-: Demonstration Mandatory

Principal Nursing Officer Nursing Training school

Barasat, North 24-Parganas

Date- 21/01/2020

Memo No-NTS-20/BST/42/1(8)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action please to:-

- 1. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Barasat, North 24 Pgs.
- 2. The Superintendent, Dist. Hospital, Barasat, North 24 Pgs
- 3. NIC, North 24 Pgs.with request to upload the "Notice" in the Website of North 24 Pgs District.
- 4. IT Cell, H & FW Department, with request to upload the "Notice" in the Website of the Department.
- 5. Office of the District Magistrate with a request to display the "Notice" in the office Notice board.
- 6. North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad with a request to display the "Notice" in the office Notice board.
- Nøfice Board of NTS Barasat.

8 Guard File.

Principal Nursing Officer Nursing Training school Barasat, North 24-Parganas

arganas P